# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Age Marketing Group, LLC		07/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premium Sourcing Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Broadhollow Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 215	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3654180	A ALBATROSS MANUFACTURING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-844-0080 Email: carrie@tb-iplaw.com

TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliot Lipins
SIGNATURE:	/Elliot Lipins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=710-2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=710-2 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0110

900294728

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, New Age Marketing Group, LLC, a limited liability company having a former business address of 286 Route 109, Farmingdale, New York 11735 ("Assignor"), had adopted, used and registered the mark "A ALBATROSS MANUFACTURING and design" subject to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3654180 for Belts; Boots; Hats; Jackets; Pants; Sandals; Shirts; Shoes; Sneakers; Underwear; Vests, in International Class 25 as well as the common law word mark ALBATROSS for such goods and goods and services related thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, said Assignor on October 11, 2011 assigned the Trademarks to Premium Sourcing Associates, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with a business address of 150 Broadhollow Road, Suite 215, Melville, NY 11747 ("Assignee"), together with the good will symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reaffirm and ratify the assignment of October 11, 2011 to identify and transfer to Assignee the Trademarks and to formalize said assignment for purposes of recordation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, nun pro tunc, as of October 11, 2011, unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Signed at 150 Broadhollo Rel. Helik, this 10 day of July, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0111

# Attorney Docket 710-2

NEW AGE MARKETING GROUP, LLC

(Signature)

Matthew Delaney pros.

PREMIUM SOURCING ASSOCIATES, INC.

(Signature)

Name, Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0112

**RECORDED: 07/10/2014**